
R-26 Correspondence –  Christine Bos 

 

 
From: Christine Bos [mailto:cbos@lbchamber.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, December 15, 2020 11:57 AM 
To: Mayor <Mayor@longbeach.gov>; Monique DeLaGarza <Monique.DeLaGarza@longbeach.gov>; 
CityClerk <CityClerk@longbeach.gov>; CityAttorney <CityAttorney@longbeach.gov>; Tom Modica 
<Tom.Modica@longbeach.gov>; Mary Zendejas <mz@maryzendejas.com>; Council District 1 
<District1@longbeach.gov>; Council District 2 <District2@longbeach.gov>; Suzie Price 
<Suzie.Price@longbeach.gov>; Council District 3 <District3@longbeach.gov>; Daryl Supernaw 
<Daryl.Supernaw@longbeach.gov>; Council District 4 <District4@longbeach.gov>; Stacy Mungo 
<Stacy.Mungo@longbeach.gov>; Council District 5 <District5@longbeach.gov>; Council District 6 
<District6@longbeach.gov>; Roberto Uranga <Roberto.Uranga@longbeach.gov>; Council District 7 
<District7@longbeach.gov>; Al Austin <Al.Austin@longbeach.gov>; Council District 8 
<District8@longbeach.gov>; Rex Richardson <Rex.Richardson@longbeach.gov>; Council District 9 
<District9@longbeach.gov> 
Cc: Diana Tang <Diana.Tang@longbeach.gov>; Celina Luna <Celina.Luna@longbeach.gov>; Jack 
Cunningham <Jack.Cunningham@longbeach.gov>; Summer Smith <Summer.Smith@longbeach.gov>; 
Barbara Moore <Barbara.Moore@longbeach.gov>; Jonathan Kraus <Jonathan.Kraus@longbeach.gov>; 
Ray Morquecho <Ray.Morquecho@longbeach.gov>; Matthew Hamlett 
<Matthew.Hamlett@longbeach.gov>; JHarris-LBChamber <jharris@lbchamber.com> 
Subject: Long Beach Area Chamber - Letters of Support for City Council Items 22 and 26 
 
-EXTERNAL- 

 

Dear Mayor and City Council,  
 
On behalf of the Long Beach Area Chamber of Commerce, please see the attached 
letters regarding our support of items 22 and 26 of the City Council agenda for tonight's 
meeting.  
 
Please confirm receipt of this email and letter. 
 
 
--  

Christine M. Bos 
Government Affairs Manager 
Long Beach Area Chamber of Commerce 
1 World Trade Center, Suite 1650 
Long Beach, CA 90831-1650 
D: (562) 435-9594 
 
 



 
 
 
December 15, 2020  
 
 
Mayor Dr. Robert Garcia 
Members of City Council  
Long Beach City  
411 W Ocean Blvd 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
 
Subject: Agenda Item #26 Extend Parklet Program – Open Streets Initiative   
 
Dear Mayor Garcia and Councilmembers,  
 
I write to you on behalf of the Long Beach Area Chamber of Commerce, our 678 members, representatives, and 
community stakeholders. The Chamber supports the proposed extension of the Open Streets Initiative 
program which will allow for additional outdoor dining through parklet and outdoor activity permits. As 
stated in the item’s resolution, this workable solution will “continue to allow for increased outdoor activities 
and operations for residents and businesses, respectively; provide safer access to public transit, and support 
economic recovery while maintaining appropriate physical distance and adherence to the current Health Order”.  
 
We applaud the City for bringing this solution forward to assist the local business community. This 
initiative will support our business community during this health and economic crisis, while 
simultaneously setting our local economy back on a path to recovery. We believe that this is a great 
solution for our businesses while adequately providing the necessary space for the health and safety of our 
residents. 
 
We are willing and ready to support the City’s efforts to safely reopen and again thank the City for bringing 
this item forward.  
  
Sincerely,  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jeremy Harris  
President/CEO 
Long Beach Area Chamber of Commerce 
 


